Resource RFB® Series RFB9/11 Floor Boxes are excellent
solutions for providing power, communications, and the
special space requirements of audio/visual type connectors
to above grade floors, in open space areas, or directly
to the workstation. The tile and carpet style covers for
these floor boxes incorporate TopGuard™ protection to
prevent water, dirt, and debris from entering the power and
communication compartments. RFB9/11 cover assemblies

10 11/16"
[272mm]
RFB9/11 Floor Boxes Accessories Ordering Information
RFB119-PAN
CAUTION:	 Must be used with RFB119-TS (Tile Spacer,
see below) for bare concrete or terrazzo heights
greater than 1/4" [6.35mm]. Use one spacer for
3/8" [9.53mm] thick tile. Use two spacers for 1/2"
[12.70mm] thick tile.
RFB119-TS
NOTE:	 The RFB119-TS will allow the top surface of the cover
assembly to be flush with 3/8" [9.53mm]
to 1/2" [12.70mm] floor coverings.
CAUTION:	 Minimum floor covering thickness 1/4"
[6.35mm].
CAUTION:	 Minimum floor covering thickness 1/4"
[6.35mm].
Country of Origin: USA
Country of Origin: USA
Country of Origin: Mexico
Country of Origin: USA
	 Catalog No./Item	 Description/Specifications
	 RFB119-SSR1	 Single Receptacle Device
	 RFB119-SSR2	 Plates – Single-gang device
		  plates in sectional widths.
		  SR1 has an opening of 1.39"
		  [35.31mm]. SR2 has an opening
		  of 1.59" [40.39mm].
	 RFB119-AAP	 Device Plate – Two-gang
		  sectional device plate. Holds
		  three (3) Extron® Electronics
		  AAP devices.
	 RFB119-SKO	 Combination 1/2" and 3/4"
		  Trade Size Knockout
		  Device Plates – Available
		  in sectional (SKO) widths.
	 Catalog No./Item	 Description/Specifications
	 RFB119-SB	 Blank Device Plates – One-,
	 RFB119-2SB	 two,and three-gang blank device
	 RFB119-3SB	 plates in sectional widths.
	 RFB119-SGFI	 GFI Receptacle Device
		  Plates – Single-gang sectional
		  (SGFI) width device plate.
	 RFB119-SD	 Duplex Receptacle Device
		  Plates – Single-gang sectional
		  (SD) width device plate.
5
RFB9/11 Series Floor Boxes Steel Sectional Device Plates Ordering Information
RFB119-SSR1 RFB119-SSR2
NOTE:	Sectional device plates allow for custom configuration of
a multi-gang plate that conforms to the standard NEMA
1.812" (1 13/16") [46.02mm] center-to-center spacing.
RFB119-SKO
MULTI-GANG MOUNTING BRACKETS USED WITH SECTIONAL DEVICE PLATES
(6) 1-Gang Sectional Plates
1 13/16" x 4 1/2"
[46mm x 114mm]
Cat. No. RFB119-SPACER
Used to close gap on outside
sectional device plate
Existing opening when not
covered with Cat. No.
RFB119-SPACER
RFB119-SPACER
RFB9/11 Floor Boxes Steel Sectional Device Plate Installation Information